
  

2024 Opening Weeks Schedule: Senior School 
  

Thursday, August 29th | Welcome First Through The Gates Students (10:00 a.m.) 

Sunday, September 1st | Welcome School Prefects (1:00 p.m.) 

Monday, September 2nd | Welcome Boarding House Prefects and House Captains (2:00 p.m.) 

  

Tuesday, September 3rd | Welcome Grade 12 Students 
  

Dress for the Day: Clean casuals during the day, smart/dressy attire for the evening 

Day Bus schedule: 8:45 a.m. arrival, 8:00 p.m. departure  

Note: Grade 12 day students who do not need to attend the Student Leader Retreat are welcome to take the 8:45 a.m. bus or make 

their way to campus any time before 12:30 p.m. 
  

8:30 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.  Breakfast for First Through the Gates and student leaders 

9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.  All Grade 12 boarders move onto campus (by house) 

9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.  Student Leader Retreat for school prefects, house prefects & captains (Cirne Commons) 

12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m. Lunch for all Grade 12 students (Osler Hall) 

12:30 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.  Grade 12 academic guidance meeting (LeVan Theatre) 

1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.  Grade 12 day students meet with heads of house (house lounges) 

2:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.  Grade 12 team building and Ruckus planning (Terraces) 

5:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.  Opening grad chapel (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

5:30 p.m. to 7:45 p.m.  Grade 12 Summer Soirée Social and Dinner (Nash Garden/Osler Hall) 

9:30 p.m.   Grade 12 boarding house meeting & check-in (by house) 

 

 

Wednesday, September 4th | Welcome New & Returning* Day Students & Returning Grade 

10/11 Boarders 
  

*Attendance is optional for returning day students who are not serving as admissions student buddies 

Dress for the Day: House t-shirts for returning day students, clean casuals for everyone else 

Day Bus schedule: 8:30 a.m. arrival (reserved for returning students), 1:00 p.m. & 6:30 p.m. departures 
  

8:45 a.m.    New day families arrive 

9:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m.   Admissions & educational leaders welcome new day families (LeVan Theatre) 

8:45 a.m. to 9:15 a.m.   Welcome back for returning day students with their heads of house (by house) 

9:15 a.m.    Admissions staff meets with all day student buddies (by sibling houses) 

9:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.   Breakfast for Grade 12 boarders (Osler Hall) 

9:45 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.   Coffee break for new day families (Cirne Commons) 

10:10 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.  Information session for new day families (by house) 

10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  New day families tour campus and meet advisors with buddy 

11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.   Grade 10/11 returning boarding students move in (by house) 

12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.  New day families eat lunch (Osler Hall) 

12:30 p.m.    Lunch for everyone else (Osler Hall) 

1:00 p.m.    New day families depart 

3:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.   All returning boarders meet with admissions (LeVan Theatre) 

4:15 p.m. to 5:45 p.m.   Football practice 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Evening social for returning boarders (Terraces) 

9:00 p.m.   Returning boarder house meetings, followed by sign-in (by house) 

 

  



Thursday, September 5th | Welcome New Grade 9-11 Boarding Students & Day House Outings 
  

Dress for the Day: House t-shirts for returning boarding students, clean casuals for everyone else 

Day Bus Schedule: 9:00 a.m. arrival, 4:30 p.m. departure 
  

7:45 a.m. to 8:45 a.m.   Breakfast for returning boarding students (Osler Hall) 

9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Day house meetings and outings (by house) 

9:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m.   First shift of new boarding students move-in (by house) 

10:00 a.m. to 10:45 a.m.  Second shift of new boarding students move-in (by house) 

10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.   Tour of campus and meet advisors for new boarders with student buddy 

11:15 a.m.    Lunch for Junior School students only (Osler Hall) 

11:45 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.   Lunch available for boarding students and new families (Osler Hall) 

1:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.   All parents meet with educational leadership to review life at TCS (LeVan Theatre) 

1:30 p.m. to 2:15 p.m.   Information session for parents with boarding heads of houses (breakout by house) 

1:30 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.   Student “meet and greet” (by house) 

3:00 p.m.    Head of TCS meets with all new boarding families (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

4:00 p.m.    New boarding parent reception (The Lodge Garden) 

5:00 p.m.     BBQ for all boarding students and new families (Terraces) 

6:30 p.m.     All parents depart campus 

7:00 p.m.    Boarding house welcome meetings for all students (by house) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in for boarders (by house) 

 

 

Friday, September 6th | Get to know your school (all students) 
  

Dress for the Day: House t-shirts and colours (and extra clothes – you may get wet!) 

Day Bus Schedule: 9:00 a.m. arrival, 4:30 p.m. and 8:45 p.m. departures 
  

7:45 a.m. to 8:45 a.m.   Breakfast for all boarding students (Osler Hall) 

9:10 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.   Introduction to chapel (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

9:45 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.   Introduction to co-curricular program (Cirne Commons) 

10:15 a.m.   Fire drill & bus evacuation practice (locations by house) 

11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.  Advisor/advisee group meetings & co-curricular follow-up (by advisor group locations) 

12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.  Lunch for Grade 11 & 12 students (Osler Hall) 

12:30 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.   Lunch for Grade 9 & 10 students (Osler Hall) 

1:15 p.m. to 1:35 p.m.  House pep rallies (by house) 

1:35 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.   RUCKUS – All Student Fun & Games (Terraces) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Football practice 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Community Event – all students welcome (location TBD) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in for boarders (by house) 

 

 

Saturday, September 7th | Get to know your house (all students) 
  

Dress for the Day: Athletic clothing (a.m.) and house t-shirts (p.m.) 

Day Bus Schedule: 9:30 a.m. arrival, 4:30 p.m. departure 
  

9:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.   Breakfast for boarding students (Osler Hall) 

10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.  Sports try-outs, Activity for Life physical activities and play auditions (various locations) 

11:30 a.m. to 12:45 p.m.  Lunch (Osler Hall) 

1:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.   House meetings to prepare for House Volleyball (by house) 

1:30 p.m. to 4:15 p.m.   House Volleyball (beach volleyball courts) 

5:00 p.m. onwards   Residential programming and house innings 

5:15 p.m. to 6:15 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in for boarders (by house) 

  

  



Sunday, September 8th | Get to know your house (boarding students only) 
  

Dress for the Day: Non-uniform dress 

Day Bus Schedule: No day bus today 
  

9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.   Football practice 

11:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  Brunch for boarding students (Osler Hall) 

Afternoon    House outings/innings for boarding students (by house) 

5:15 p.m. to 6:15 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:30 p.m.    Evensong for all boarding students (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

9:30 p.m.    House meetings for all boarding students (by house) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

 

 

Monday, September 9th | Academic Day 1 
  

Dress for the Day: #1 dress (uniform) 

Day Bus Schedule: Regular weekly bus schedule begins. See information from the TCS travel office for more details. 
  

7:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.   Breakfast (Osler Hall) 

8:10 a.m. to 8:40 a.m.   Chapel: Welcome to TCS (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

8:50 a.m. to 9:55 a.m.   Class 1 (Period 1) 

9:55 a.m. (start)   Break 

10:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.  Class 2 (Period 2)  

11:40 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. Class 3 (Senior Course Period 3) 

11:40 a.m. to 12:20 p.m. Lunch 1 

12:25 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Class 3 (Junior Course Period 3) 

12:50 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Lunch 2 

1:35 p.m. (Flex)   Opening Assembly: Welcome, introduce new teachers, discuss academic integrity, 

     support on campus, Honour Code, uniforms, etc. (Cirne Commons) 

2:25 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Class 4 (Period 4) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Co-curricular activities 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   REACH Training & Evening Study expectations for boarders (study locations) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house)  

 

 

Tuesday, September 10th | Academic Day 2 
  

Dress for the Day: #1 dress (uniform)** 
  

7:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.   Breakfast (Osler Hall) 

8:10 a.m. to 8:40 a.m.   Chapel: Student Leader Induction (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

8:50 a.m. to 9:55 a.m.   Class 1 (Period 5) 

9:55 a.m. (start)   Academic Assistance/Break 

10:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.  Class 2 (Period 6)  

11:40 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. Class 3 (Sr. Period 7) 

11:40 a.m. to 12:20 p.m. Lunch 1 (Osler Hall) 

12:25 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Class 3 (Jr. Period 7) 

12:50 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Lunch 2 (Osler Hall) 

1:35 (Flex)    Group advisor meetings, including concussion training (various locations) 

2:25 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Class 4 (Period 8) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Co-curricular activities (various locations) 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Regular Evening Study & ELL Diagnostics 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 
  

**School photos will be taken on this day; students are to be in #1 dress and will be led down to the theatre for their assigned photo 

time by classroom teachers.  



Wednesday, September 11th | Academic Day 3: SPECIAL SCHEDULE - 45 min. classes 
  

Dress for the Day: #1 dress (uniform) 
  

8:30 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.   Optional breakfast for boarders (Osler Hall) 

9:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m.   Day student house meetings (house lounges) 

10:00 a.m. to 10:20 a.m.  Chapel: Trinity Reads (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

10:25 a.m. to 11:10 a.m.  Trinity Reads (various locations) 

11:15 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.  Class 1 (Period 2) 

12:00 p.m. (start)   Grade 9/10 Lunch (Osler Hall) 

12:20 p.m. (start)   Grade 11/12 Lunch (Osler Hall) 

1:00 p.m. to 1:45 p.m.   Class 2 (Period 3) 

1:50 p.m. to 2:35 p.m.   Class 3 (Period 4) 

2:35 p.m. to 2:45 p.m.   Break 

2:45 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Class 4 (Period 1) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Co-curricular activities 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Regular Evening Study & ELL Diagnostics 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

 

 

Thursday, September 12th | Academic Day 4 
  

Dress for the Day: #2 dress (uniform) 
  

7:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.   Breakfast (Osler Hall) 

8:10 a.m. to 8:40 a.m.   Chapel (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

8:50 a.m. to 9:55 a.m.   Class 1 (Period 6) 

9:55 a.m. (start)   Academic Assistance/Break 

10:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.  Class 2 (Period 7)  

11:40 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. Class 3 (Sr. Period 8) 

11:40 a.m. to 12:20 p.m. Lunch 1 (Osler Hall) 

12:25 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Class 3 (Jr. Period 8) 

12:50 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Lunch 2 (Osler Hall) 

1:35 p.m. (Flex)  Student Leader Meetings: School prefects & house prefects (Gibson Room),  

MasterKey Leaders (Mrs. LaBranche’s office) 

Library introduction for new Grade 9 day students (Senior School library) 

Meeting for Grade 10 students taking a Grade 11 course (Room 105) 

2:25 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Class 4 (Period 5) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Co-curricular activities  

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.    Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Regular Evening Study & library introduction for new Grade 9 & 10 boarding students 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

  

  



Friday, September 13th | Academic Day 5 
  

Dress for the Day: #1 dress (uniform) 
  

7:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.   Breakfast (Osler Hall) 

8:10 a.m. to 8:40 a.m.   Chapel (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

8:50 a.m. to 9:55 a.m.   Class 1 (Period 3) 

9:55 a.m. (start)   Academic Assistance/Break 

10:30 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.  Class 2 (Period 4)  

11:40 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. Class 3 (Sr. Period 1) 

11:40 a.m. to 12:20 p.m. Lunch 1 

12:25 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Class 3 (Jr. Period 1) 

12:50 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.  Lunch 2 

1:35 p.m. (Flex)   Library introduction for new Grade 10 & 11 day students (Senior School library) 

Meeting for students taking an online (eLCC) course (Upper Academic Support) 

Grade 12 guidance meetings (Dick & Jane LeVan Theatre) 

 Advisor meetings for Grade 9 students only (various locations) 

2:25 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.   Class 4 (Period 2) 

4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.   Co-curricular activities (various locations) 

5:15 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.   Community Event – all students welcome (location TBD)  

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

 

 

Saturday, September 14th 
  

Dress for the Day: Co-curricular attire 

Day Bus Schedule: 9:30 a.m. & 6:30 p.m. arrivals, 12:30 p.m. and 10:15 p.m. departures 
  

9:00 a.m. to 9:45 a.m.   Breakfast for boarding students (Osler Hall) 

10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.  Sports practices, Activity for Life physical activities, play rehearsal (various locations) 

11:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  Lunch (Osler Hall) 

5:15 p.m. to 6:15 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.   Welcome Back Dance (location TBD) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

 

 

Sunday, September 15th 
  

Dress for the Day: Clean casuals 

Day Bus Schedule: No day bus today 
  

11:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.  Brunch for boarding students (Osler Hall) 

2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.   Sunday Chill – hosted by Bethune & Ketchum House leaders (Massey Athletic Centre) 

5:15 p.m. to 6:15 p.m.   Dinner (Osler Hall) 

7:30 p.m.    Evensong for all boarding students (TCS Memorial Chapel) 

9:30 p.m.    Boarding house meetings (by house) 

10:00 p.m.    Sign-in (by house) 

 

 


